

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6541/2008

KUMARA PANDIAN@ K.PANNAIYAR@ SHAN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 19/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Murugan, Adv.

Mr. Y. Arunaigiri, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to sole respondent. List again on 27.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK