

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6541/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CRLA No. 554/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Y.Arunaigiri, adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERA copy of the application be served on the Standing counsel for
the State of Tamil Nadu.
Call thereafter.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master